© ®~N oA ®N

W W W NN DNDNDNDNDNDNDNDNDN-_2 2 A A A A A A A
N - O © 0o NOoO o WN ~ O © 0o ~NO Ol WN -~ O

o

AARUPADAI VEEDU MEDICAL COLLEGE AND HOSPITAL

Institute

AMRITA SCHOOL OF MEDICINE,Kochi
Bharati Vidyapeeth (Deemed to be University) Medical College and Hospital, Sar M.S.

Bharati Vidyapeeth Deemed to be University Medical College,Pune

Chettinad Hospital and Research Institute
D. Y. Patil Medical College, Kolhapur

DR D Y PATIL MEDICAL COLLEGE, NAVI MUMBAI

DY patil,pune

Institute of Medial Sciences and SUM Hospital, Bhubaneswar

Jawaharlal Nehru Medical College, Belagavi

Jawaharlal Nehru Medical College, Sawangi (Meghe),\Wardha-
JSS Academy Of Higher Education And Research

K S Hegde Medical Academy, Mangaluru

Kalinga Institute of Medical Sciences, Bhubneswar

Kasturba Medical College Mangalore

Kasturba Medical College Manipal

KRISHNA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, KARAD

M.M. Institute of Medical Sciences and Research, Ambala

Mahatma Gandhi Medical College and Research Institute,Pondicherry
Meenakshi Medical College Hospital and Research Institute, Kanchipuram

MGM Medical College, Aurangabad
MGM Medical College, Navi Mumbai
Pravara Rural Medical College, Loni
Saveetha Medical College Nd Hospital

SBKS Medical College and Research Centre, Vadodara
Shri Sathya Sai Medical College and Research Institute,Kancheepuram

M.S.
M.S.

M.S.
M.S.
M.S.
M.S.
M.S.
M.S.
M.S.
M.S.
M.S.
M.S.
M.S.
M.S.
M.S.
M.S.
M.S.
M.S.
M.S.
M.S.
M.S.
M.S.
M.S.
M.S.
M.S.

SHRI. B. M. PATIL MEDICAL COLLEGE HOSPITAL AND RESEARCH CENTRIM.S.

SREE BALAJI MEDICAL COLLEGE AND HOSPITAL, CHENNAI
SRI DEVARAJ URS MEDICAL COLLEGE, TAMAKA

Sri Ramachandra Medical College and Research Institute

SRI SIDDHARTHA MEDICAL COLLEGE, TUMKUR

SRM MEDICAL COLLEGE HOSPITAL AND RESEARCH CENTRE

M.S.
M.S.
M.S.
M.S.
M.S.

Branch
General Surgery
General Surgery
General Surgery
General Surgery
General Surgery
General Surgery
General Surgery
General Surgery
General Surgery
General Surgery
General Surgery
General Surgery
General Surgery
General Surgery
General Surgery
General Surgery
General Surgery
General Surgery
General Surgery
General Surgery
General Surgery
General Surgery
General Surgery
General Surgery
General Surgery
General Surgery
General Surgery
General Surgery
General Surgery
General Surgery
General Surgery
General Surgery

State
Puducherry
Kerala
Maharashtra
Maharashtra
Tamil Nadu
Maharashtra
Maharashtra
Maharashtra
Odisha
Karnataka
Maharashtra
Karnataka
Karnataka
Odisha
Karnataka
Karnataka
Maharashtra
Haryana
Puducherry
Tamil Nadu
Maharashtra
Maharashtra
Maharashtra
Tamil Nadu
Gujarat
Tamil Nadu
Karnataka
Tamil Nadu
Karnataka
Tamil Nadu
Karnataka
Tamil Nadu

203
147
162
411
312
483
418
197
292
251
251
187
251
250
308
301
456
427
410
319
229
172

6
B
4
8
13
9
8
12
12
6
14
17
17
12
10
16
11
14
18
16

Major Surgery Minor Surgery Pain Clinic

13
26
9
17
20
)
10
6
6
14
21
41
21
15
30
7
4
17
64
13
10
15
11
16
21
9
13
15
11
49
4
27



33 Vinayaka Missions Kirupananda Variyar Medical College and Hospital, Salem

34 VINAYAKA MISSIONS MEDICAL COLLEGE AND HOSPITAL, KARAIKAL
35 Yenepoya Medical College

M.S. General Surgery

M.S. General Surgery
M.S. General Surgery

Tamil Nadu

Puducherry
Karnataka

186

192
355

11

23



