S.NO	Institute	Branch	State	Major Surgery	Minor Surgery	Pain Clinic
1	AARUPADAI VEEDU MEDICAL COLLEGE AND HOSPITAL	M.S. General Surgery	Puducherry	203	6	13
2	AMRITA SCHOOL OF MEDICINE, Kochi	M.S. General Surgery	Kerala	147	5	26
3	Bharati Vidyapeeth (Deemed to be University) Medical College and Hospital, Sar	M.S. General Surgery	Maharashtra	162	4	9
4	Bharati Vidyapeeth Deemed to be University Medical College,Pune	M.S. General Surgery	Maharashtra		8	17
5	Chettinad Hospital and Research Institute	M.S. General Surgery	Tamil Nadu	411	13	20
6	D. Y. Patil Medical College, Kolhapur	M.S. General Surgery	Maharashtra	312	9	5
7	DR D Y PATIL MEDICAL COLLEGE, NAVI MUMBAI	M.S. General Surgery	Maharashtra	483	8	10
8	DY patil,pune	M.S. General Surgery	Maharashtra	418	12	6
9	Institute of Medial Sciences and SUM Hospital, Bhubaneswar	M.S. General Surgery	Odisha	197	12	6
10	Jawaharlal Nehru Medical College, Belagavi	M.S. General Surgery	Karnataka	292	6	14
11	Jawaharlal Nehru Medical College, Sawangi (Meghe), Wardha-	M.S. General Surgery	Maharashtra	251	14	21
12	JSS Academy Of Higher Education And Research	M.S. General Surgery	Karnataka	251	17	41
13	K S Hegde Medical Academy, Mangaluru	M.S. General Surgery	Karnataka	187	17	21
14	Kalinga Institute of Medical Sciences, Bhubneswar	M.S. General Surgery	Odisha	251	12	15
15	Kasturba Medical College Mangalore	M.S. General Surgery	Karnataka	250	10	30
16	Kasturba Medical College Manipal	M.S. General Surgery	Karnataka	308	16	7
17	KRISHNA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, KARAD	M.S. General Surgery	Maharashtra	301	11	4
18	M.M. Institute of Medical Sciences and Research, Ambala	M.S. General Surgery	Haryana	456	14	17
19	Mahatma Gandhi Medical College and Research Institute, Pondicherry	M.S. General Surgery	Puducherry	427	18	64
20	Meenakshi Medical College Hospital and Research Institute, Kanchipuram	M.S. General Surgery	Tamil Nadu	410	16	13
21	MGM Medical College, Aurangabad	M.S. General Surgery	Maharashtra	319	6	10
22	MGM Medical College, Navi Mumbai	M.S. General Surgery	Maharashtra		8	15
23	Pravara Rural Medical College, Loni	M.S. General Surgery	Maharashtra	229	12	11
24	Saveetha Medical College Nd Hospital	M.S. General Surgery	Tamil Nadu	172	12	16
25	SBKS Medical College and Research Centre, Vadodara	M.S. General Surgery	Gujarat		9	21
26	Shri Sathya Sai Medical College and Research Institute, Kancheepuram	M.S. General Surgery	Tamil Nadu	262	6	9
27	SHRI. B. M. PATIL MEDICAL COLLEGE HOSPITAL AND RESEARCH CENTR	M.S. General Surgery	Karnataka		8	13
28	SREE BALAJI MEDICAL COLLEGE AND HOSPITAL, CHENNAI	M.S. General Surgery	Tamil Nadu	652	8	15
29	SRI DEVARAJ URS MEDICAL COLLEGE, TAMAKA	M.S. General Surgery	Karnataka		8	11
30	Sri Ramachandra Medical College and Research Institute	M.S. General Surgery	Tamil Nadu	453	14	49
31	SRI SIDDHARTHA MEDICAL COLLEGE, TUMKUR	M.S. General Surgery	Karnataka	250	6	4
32	SRM MEDICAL COLLEGE HOSPITAL AND RESEARCH CENTRE	M.S. General Surgery	Tamil Nadu	178	9	27

33	Vinayaka Missions Kirupananda Variyar Medical College and Hospital, Salem	M.S. General Surgery	Tamil Nadu	186	8	23
34	VINAYAKA MISSIONS MEDICAL COLLEGE AND HOSPITAL, KARAIKAL	M.S. General Surgery	Puducherry	192	11	3
35	Yenepoya Medical College	M.S. General Surgery	Karnataka	355	9	3

